

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2017 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 1 by Representative Barras

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 5, after "service" and before "beginning" insert "on obligations secured by  
3 the full faith and credit of the state"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 12, after "obligations" and before "of the" insert "secured by the full faith  
6 and credit"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 1, line 13, after "payments" and before "have been" insert "of obligations secured  
9 by the full faith and credit of the state"10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 1, line 16, after "debt" delete the remainder of the line and insert "service on  
12 obligations secured by the full faith and credit of the state; and"13 AMENDMENT NO. 514 On page 2, line 1, after "payments" delete the remainder of the line and on line 2, delete  
15 "\$350" and insert:16 "on obligations secured by the full faith and credit of the state are projected to be  
17 between \$350 million and \$400"18 AMENDMENT NO. 619 On page 2, line 5, after "purpose of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "making debt  
20 service payments on full faith and credit obligations of the state could allow for  
21 approximately \$96 million that would otherwise be deposited into constitutional or  
22 statutorily dedicated funds to be"23 AMENDMENT NO. 724 On page 2, line 6, after "payments" and before "in" insert "on full faith and credit obligations  
25 of the state"26 AMENDMENT NO. 827 On page 2, line 11, after "service" and before "beginning" insert "on full faith and credit  
28 obligations of the state"